Holders of Utilico 2012 warrants have the right to subscribe for one ordinary share per warrant at £3.15 in cash on 30 April
or on 31 October in any of the years 2010 to 2012 (inclusive).

8. NET ASSET VALUE PER SHARE
(a) Net asset value per ordinary share is based on net assets at the period end of £163,287,000 (31 December 2008:

£102,729,000 and 30 June 2009: £126,858,000) and on 86,373,835 ordinary shares in issue at the period end
(31 December 2008: 86,372,957 and 30 June 2009: 86,372,957).

(b) Diluted net asset value per ordinary share is based on net assets at the period end and assumes the receipt of proceeds
arising from the exercise of warrants outstanding. At 31 December 2009, 31 December 2008 and 30 June 2009 the diluted
net asset value is not applicable as the market price of the ordinary shares at the period end is lower than the exercise price
of the warrants.

utilico liMitED
six Months to 31 DEcEMBER 2009

22

notEs on thE Accounts (continuED) utilico liMitED
six Months to 31 DEcEMBER 2009

23

12. (a) RESTATEmENT OF UNAUDITED GROUP BALANCES AS AT 31 DECEmBER 2008

As previously
reported

£’000s

Effect of
consolidating

GERP
£’000s

Restated
£’000s

Non current assets

Investments  287,041 (3,487)  283,554

Current assets

Other receivables  3,178  –   3,178

Derivative financial instruments  –   2,351  2,351

Cash and cash equivalents  2,309 1,294  3,603

 5,487  3,645  9,132

Current liabilities

Bank loans (25,565)  –   (25,565)

Other payables (1,017) (18) (1,035)

Derivative financial instruments (6,710) (140) (6,850)

(33,292) (158) (33,450)

Net current liabilities (27,805)  3,487 (24,318)

Total assets less current liabilities  259,236  –   259,236

Non current liabilities

Bank loans (12,449)  –   (12,449)

Zero dividend preference shares (144,058)  –   (144,058)

Net assets  102,729  –   102,729

Equity attributable to equity holders

Ordinary share capital  8,637  –   8,637

Share premium account  233,951  –   233,951

Warrant reserve  3,051  –   3,051

Non-distributable reserve  32,067  –   32,067

Capital reserves (178,451)  18 (178,433)

Revenue reserve  3,474 (18)  3,456

Total attributable to equity holders  102,729  –   102,729

Net asset value per ordinary share

Basic – pence  118.94  –   118.94

12. (b) RESTATEmENT OF THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED GROUP STATEmENT OF COmPREHENSIVE INCOmE
FOR THE SIX mONTHS TO 31 DECEmBER 2008

As previously
reported

£’000s

Effect of
consolidating

GERP
£’000s

Restated
£’000s

Losses on investments (75,481) (5,875) (81,356)

(Losses)/gains on derivative instruments (2,989) 5,309 2,320

Exchange losses (10,989) 559 (10,430)

Investment and other income 3,559 13 3,572

Total income (85,900) 6 (85,894)

Management and administration fees (869)  –   (869)

Other expenses (378) (4) (382)

Loss before finance costs and taxation (87,147) 2 (87,145)

Finance costs (6,665) (2) (6,667)

Decrease in ZDP share liability 308  –   308

Loss before taxation (93,504)  –   (93,504)

Taxation (168)  –   (168)

Loss for the period (93,672)  –   (93,672)

Earnings per share (basic) – pence (106.69)  –   (106.69)

Earnings per share (diluted) – pence n/a  –   n/a

utilico liMitED
six Months to 31 DEcEMBER 2009

24

notEs on thE Accounts (continuED) utilico liMitED
six Months to 31 DEcEMBER 2009

25

12. (c) RESTATEmENT OF THE UNAUDITED GROUP STATEmENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE SIX mONTHS TO
31 DECEmBER 2008

Previously
reported

£’000s

Effect of
consolidating

GERP
£’000s

Restated
£’000s

Cash flows from operating activities 48,398 (7) 48,391

Cash flows from investing activities  –   –   –

Cash flows before financing activities 48,398 (7) 48,391

Financing activities:

Equity dividends paid  –   –   –

Cash flows from borrowings (45,902)  –   (45,902)

Proceeds from warrants exercised 1  –   1

Cost of purchase of ordinary shares (8,801)  –   (8,801)

Cash flows from financing activities (54,702)  –   (54,702)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (6,304) (7) (6,311)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 4,681 742 5,423

Effect of movement in foreign exchange 3,932 559 4,491

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 2,309 1,294 3,603

Note to the restatement
The consolidation of GERP has the effect that all intra group transactions, balances, income and expenses are eliminated
and the restated Group Accounts for the period to 31 December 2008 include the results of GERP.

13. RESULTS
The condensed set of financial statements, forming the half-year accounts, has been neither audited nor reviewed by the
Company’s auditors. The latest published accounts are for the period ended 30 June 2009; the report of the auditors
thereon was unqualified. The condensed financial statements shown above for the period ended 30 June 2009 are an